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PARTICIPANT LIST 
 

LAKE TAKATZ HYDRO FERC P-13234 
 

City and Borough of Sitka, AK  
4/2/2013 

 
Juliet Agne 
Administrative Assistant 
Electric Department 
City and Borough of Sitka 
105 Jarvis Street 
Sitka, AK  99835 
Juliet@cityofsitka.com 
 
Monique Anderson 
Anderson Land Planning 
PO Box 6078 
Sitka, AK 99835 
907-230-6003 
andersonlandplanning@gmail.com 
 
Judith Bittner 
State Historic Preservation Officer 
550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1310 
Anchorage, AK. 99501-3565 
907-269-8715 
Judy.Bittner@alaska.gov 
 
Kent Bovee 
Biologist 
601 B Lincoln St. 
Sitka, AK 99835 
(907) 738-3295 
boveek@mail.ssd.k12.ak.us 
 
Aaron Brakel 
aaronbrakel@gmail.com 
 
Judy Brakel 
Box 94  
Gustavus, AK 99826 
grigori@gustavus.ak.us 
 
James Brennan 
brennans@gci.net 

Christopher Brewton 
Utility Director 
City of Sitka, Electric Department 
105 Jarvis Street 
Sitka, Alaska 99835 
907-747-1870 
chrisb@cityofsitka.com 
 
Mark Buggins, Environmental Director 
City and Borough of Sitka 
100 Alice Loop 
Sitka, AK 99835 
907-966-2256 
markb@cityofsitka.com 
 
Marlene Campbell 
Government Relations Director 
City and Borough of Sitka 
100 Lincoln St. 
Sitka, AK  99835 
907-747-1855 
Campbell@cityofsitka.com 
 
Paul Carson 
Currents Consulting 
11045 Exeter Ave NE 
Seattle, WA 98125 
206-440-5433 
paul_carson@comcast.net 
 
Clay Davis, Lands Specialist  
Sitka Ranger District  
 204 Siginaka Way, 
Sitka, AK 99835  
907 747-4225 
clayrdavis@fs.fed.us 
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Kim de Rubertis 
Consulting Engineer 
P. O. Box 506 
6318 Flowery Divide 
Cashmere, WA 98815 
509-782.3434 [office] 
206-669-3002 [cell] 
kimderubertis@gmail.com 
 
Jay Sweeney, Interim Municipal 
Administrator 
City and Borough of Sitka 
100 Lincoln St. 
Sitka, AK 99835 
907- 747-1808  
jay@cityofsitka.com 
 
Richard Enriquez 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
3000 Vintage Boulevard, Suite 201 
Juneau, AK. 99801 
907-780-1162 
Richard_Enriquez@fws.gov 
 
Jeff Feldpausch 
Resources Protection Director 
Sitka Tribe of Alaska 
208 Lake St 
Sitka, AK 99835 
907-747-7469 
jfeldpausch@sitkatribe.org 
 
Patrick Fowler 
ADF&G  
Sport Fish Division  
304 Lake Street, Room 103  
Sitka, AK. 99835-7563  
907-747-5380 
patrick.fowler@alaska.gov 
 
Professor Paul Friesema 
Environmental Policy and Culture Program  
304 Scott Hall, Northwestern University 
Evanston, IL. 60208-1006  
pfree@northwestern.edu 
 
 
 

Dave Gordon 
ADF&G  
Com Fish Division  
304 Lake Street, Room 103  
Sitka, AK. 99835-7563  
907-747-6688  
dave.gordon@alaska.gov 
 
Carole Goularte, District Ranger 
U.S. Forest Service 
204 Siginaka Way 
Sitka, AK 99835 
(907) 747-4218 
cgoularte@fs.fed.us 
 
William Guey-Lee, Chief 
Engineering & Jurisdiction Branch 
Division of Hydropower Administration & 
Compliance 
888 First St. NE 
Washington, DC 20426 
Phone: 202-502-6064 
Fax: 202-219-2732 
william.guey-lee@ferc.gov 
 
Scott Harris  
Conservation Solutions Coordinator 
The Sitka Conservation Society 
P.O. Box 6533 
Sitka, Alaska 99835  
(907) 747 7509 
scott@sitkawild.org 
 
Shawn Johnson, Fishery Biologist 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
Sport Fish Division 
P.O. Box 110024 
Juneau, AK. 99811-0024 
907-465-4302 
shawn.johnson@alaska.gov 
 
Mary Ann Jones, Project & Regulatory Asst. 
Electric Department 
City and Borough of Sitka 
105 Jarvis Street 
Sitka, AK  99835 
(907) 747-1815 
maryann@cityofsitka.com 
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Kate Kanouse 
Habitat Biologist  
Alaska Dept. of Fish and Game 
P.O. Box 110024 
Douglas, AK  99811-0024 
(907) 465-4290 
Kate.kanouse@alaska.gov 
 
Jay Kinsman 
jkinsman@fs.fed.us 
 
Lesley Kordella 
Federal Energy Regulation Commission 
Lesley.kordella@ferc.gov 
 
Brenda Krauss 
Alaska Department of Environmental 
Conservation  
Division of Water 
410 Willoughby Ave, Ste. 303 
Juneau, AK. 99801 
907-465-5321 
Brenda.Krauss@alaska.gov 
 
Chris Leeseberg 
Fisheries and Wildlife Biologist 
Sitka Ranger District, Tongass National 
Forest 
204 Siginaka Way 
Sitka, AK 99835 
907-747-4343 
cleeseberg@fs.fed.us 
 
Kari Lundgren 
Physician Assistant 
Karil@searhc.org 
 
Christine Lundstedt 
BPOA President 
329 Harbor Dr. #210 
Sitka, AK 99835 
907-738-3111 
Baranof9general@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Deborah Lyons 
Sitka Trail Works 
801 HPR 
Sitka, AK 99835 
trail@gci.net 
 
Chris Mertl 
Principle Landscape Architect 
Corvus Design-Southeast 
119 Seward St. Suite 15 
Juneau, AK 99801 
907-988-9000 
Cmertl@corvus-design.com 
 
Monte D. Miller 
Fisheries Biologist IV 
Statewide Hydropower Coordinator 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
Division of Sport Fish / RTS 
333 Raspberry Rd. 
Anchorage, Alaska  99518-1565 
(907) 267-2312 
monte.miller@alaska.gov 
 
Phil Mooney 
Phil.mooney@alaska.gov 
 
Justin Nettle P.E 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
Portland Regional Office 
805 SW Broadway, Suite 550 
Portland, OR. 97205 
(503) 552-2741 
Justin.Nettle@ferc.gov 
 
Paul Olson 
606 Merrell Street 
Sitka, Alaska 99835 
907-738-2400 
polsonlaw@gmail.com 
 
 
Dean Orbison, Engineer 
City of Sitka, Electric Department 
105 Jarvis Street 
Sitka, Alaska 99835 
907-747-1827 
deano@cityofsitka.com 
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Mike Prewitt 
8205 Ashworth Avenue North 
Seattle, WA, 98103-4434 
206-525-3483 
cmikeprewitt@gmail.com 
 
Gary Prokosch 
ADNR Water Resources 
gary.prokosch@alaska.gov 
 
Patrick Regan P.E. 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
Portland Regional Office 
805 SW Broadway, Suite 550 
Portland, OR. 97205 
(503) 552-2741 
patrick.regan@ferc.gov 
 
Steve Reifenstuhl 
General Manager 
NSRAA 
1308 Sawmill Creek Road 
Sitka, Alaska 99835 
(907) 747-6850 
steve_reifenstuhl@nsraa.org 
 
Sitka Tribe of Alaska 
456 Katlian St. 
Sitka, AK. 99835 
907-747-6506 ext. 10 
Ted.Wright@sitkatribe-nsn.gov 
 
Sue Schrader 
Southeast Alaska Conservation Council 
419 Sixth St. Suite 200 
Juneau, AK 99801 
907-586-6942 
sue@seacc.org 
 
Linda Speerstra 
Regulatory Specialist 
Sitka Field Office 
PO Box 16 
Sitka, AK 99835 
907-747-0658 
Linda.speerstra@usace.army.mil 
 
 

Barb Stanley 
Energy Program Leader 
US Forest Service 
648 Mission St 
Ketchikan AK 99901-6591 
907-228-6262 
bstanley@fs.fed.us 
 
Jackie Timothy 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
Division of Habitat 
802 3rd Street #209, 99801 
P.O. Box 110024, Juneau, AK 99811 
(907) 465-4275  
(907) 465-4759 (fax) 
jackie.timothy@alaska.gov   
 
Andrew Thoms, Executive Director 
Sitka Conservation Society 
Box 6533 
Sitka, AK 99835 
907-747-7509 
andrew@sitkawild.org 
 
Mike and Sally Trotter 
Owners 
Baranof Wilderness Lodge 
P.O. Box 2187  
Sitka, Alaska 99835 
800-613-6551 
mtrotter@flyfishalaska.com 
 
Troy Tydingco 
ADF&G 
Sport Fish Division 
304 Lake Street, Room 103 
Sitka, AK. 99835-7563 
907-747-5379 
troy.tydingco@alaska.gov 
 
Susan H. Walker 
Marine Resources Specialist 
Habitat Conservation Division 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
P.O. Box 21668 
Juneau, Alaska 99802-1668 
907-586-7646 
susan.walker@noaa.gov 
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Garry White, Executive Director 
SEDA 
329 Harbor Drive, Suite 212 
Sitka, AK 99385 
907-747-2660 
garrywhite@gci.net 
 
Kevin White 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
Kevin.white@alaska.gov 
 
Peggy Wilson 
Representative 
(907) 874-3088 
Representative_peggy_wilson@legis.state.a
k.us 
 
Karl Wolfe 
P.O. Box 2796 
Sitka, AK 99835 
907-966-2919 
wildernesswolfe@alaska.com 
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